

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5025/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CRLA No. 619/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SUBBULAXMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mitra, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 is not served. Learned counsel Mr. Jayant Mitra appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. C.K. Sasi, counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No. 4 has refused to accept the dasti notice and he is going to file necessary affidavit to that effect within a day or two since such affidavit is ready with him. Regular Notice to respondent No. 4 has not been received back either served or unserved. When such affidavit is filed on record, office is directed to address a letter to the Inspector General of Police of the State of Tamil Nadu to verify and inform this Court about the attitude of respondent No. 4 namely "Inspector of Police, Chennimalai Police Station, Erode, District Tamil Nadu that how and why he can refuse to accept the Court's Notice.

Petitioner is permitted to serve standing counsel for
the State of Tamil Nadu and office is directed to issue
fresh notice to respondent No. 4 by registered post A.D.

List the matter on 27.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar