

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5025/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CRLA No. 619/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SUBBULAXMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj appearing for Mr. C.K. Sasi, advocate states that they have served respondent No. 4 through its standing counsel. He will produce proof of service on record within a day or two. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 11.1.2007. List the matter on 11.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

