

>
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5025/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CRLA No. 619/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

S.SUBBULAXMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.
Leave granted.

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master